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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE SL 

Street Lighting 

Availability;: 

CHECKED 
JUN 2 7 1957 

This rate schedule is available, for street lighting services shown here· LO any 
community in which the Cooperative operates. Service is subject to the provisions here­
in and the provisions of the Cooperative's standard contract. Should the service no·!i 
meet the standard provisions, then the Cooperative reserves the right to revise the 
charges listed hereinafter so as to include any unusual cost involved. 

Conditions of Service: 

1. All night service shall be from dusk to dalo~n. 
2. Standard Overhead System: Street lighting equipnent furnished under the standard 

overhead rate shall consist of wood pol rackets, appropriate fixtures for the 
lamps being used, the necessary ead stree lighting circuit, protective equip-
men~. controls and transform The Corporatio will install, own, operate and 
maintain the entire stree ighting service, incl ding circuits, lighting fixtures 
and ' lamp replacements. he Customer shall pay th standard overhead rate. The 
Cooperative will, u request furnish under the rne.mental service rate, monotiubla.r 
aluminum poles of "t's own choosing, together wi overbeaq wiring and all other 
equipment and pr. visions set out above. The Cus omer will pay the Ornamental 
Service R.ate . 

3. Other Than S e customer require a system or equip-
ment other an he standard overhead syste set out above, the Customer may make a 
non-refUP.d. le co tribution to the Coope ive in an amount equal to the difference 
between t e cost o the standard sys. and the cost of the system or equipment re-
quired. The Customer 1 s · y pay the difference in cost between replacements 
of requ red system or equipment and replacement of standard overhead systems or equip­
ment. he Cooperative will maintain and operate the entire street lighting system. 
The Cu tomer shall pay the standard overhead rate, except where special or ornamental 
street lighting service with underground wiring is involved, the Customer shall pay 
the or amental service rate. However, if the Customer agrees to maintain t.he under­
ground wiring and to replace same when necessary at Customer's expense, then the 
stand overhead rate will apply. 

4. The ·syst will be either series or multiple at the option of the 
5. Any cost ich are to be borne by the Customer shall be paid a ... 

stallation. 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE SL (continued) 

RATE PER LIGHT PER YEAR 

SERIES OR MULTIPLE 
INCANDESCENT SYSTEM 

600 Lumens (Series only) 
1,000 Lumens (Series or Multiple) 
2,.500 Lumens ( n n ) 
4,000 Lumens ( " n 
6,000 Lumens ( " ) 

10,000 Lumens { " ) 

• MERCURY VAPOR 

10,000 Initi 
1.5,000 .. 
20,000 

Standard Overhead 
Rate 

All Night 

$12 
$13 
$18 

Ornamental Service 
Rate 

All Night 

$18 
$24 
$32 
$42 
$60 

$67 
$72 
$76 
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